5
SCHMIDT® ManualPress
From 1.6 kN to 22 kN
Efficient manufacturing requires appropriate means of produc-
tion – not always automation. In particular, with small produc-
tion runs, manual presses are often the most cost effective
solutions.
We are continually developing the range of manual presses so

15
Options suitable for your application
Order Key for press options
R = incl. return stroke lock with emergency release
F = incl. fine adjustment (for toggle presses)
Z = incl. mechanical counter
M = micrometer screw (for rack-and-pinion presses)
RF = incl. return stroke lock with emergency release and fine
adjustment
Order example
No. 3 R
= SCHMIDT® Rack-and-Pinion Press No. 3 incl. return
stroke lock with emergency release
or
No. 13 RFZ
= SCHMIDT® Toggle Press No. 13 incl. return stroke lock
with emergency release, fine adjustment and mechanical
counter
Mechanical counter
A four digit counter monitors
the number of pieces pro-
duced. The counter is pro-
vided with a reset function.
Throat extension block
We offer various sizes for
extended throat depths.
Special fixture mounting
plates
Special fixture mounting
plates, designed in conjunc-
tion with throat extension
blocks, provide ram to table
bore alignment when spacer
is used.
Nickel plated design
Press frames and cast parts
are electroless nickel-plated,
steel components are black
oxide finished, aluminum
parts are anodized, precision
steel surfaces are untreated.
Collet
For the rack-and-pinion
presses No. 1 and No. 2,
collet bore diameter of 1 to
17 mm.
Ergonomic left-handed
design